# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PLANET HALO, INC.		05/31/2008	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARC ANGELL	
Street Address:	PO BOX 1482	
City:	VENTURA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93002	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2268552	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	1367083	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE
Registration Number:	1326350	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)642-0080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8056434256

Email: marc@musicofyourlife.com

Correspondent Name: MARC ANGELL Address Line 1: PO BOX 1482

Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC ANGELL
Signature:	/MARC ANGELL/
Date:	05/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0070

900107832

Total Attachments: 1 source=MYL Trademark Assignemnt IP#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0071



## **ASSIGNMENT**

May 31, 2008

Planet Halo, Inc. hereby assigns all rights, title and interest to the trademark "Music of Your Life", including all intellectual property associated with the mark, identified by the United States Patent and Trademark Office by the Registration numbers: 2268552, 1367083, 1326350, to Marc Angell and John Griffeth, effective immediately.

Marc Angell President

**RECORDED: 05/31/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003789 FRAME: 0072